## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Itron, Inc.		04/16/2010	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	McKinstry Essention, Inc.	
Street Address:	5005 3rd Ave. S.	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76118728	EEM SUITE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)623-7022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: setrademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Erin S. Hennessy
Address Line 1: 925 4th Ave. Ste 2900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-1158

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2042667.00015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin S. Hennessy	
Signature:	/Erin S. Hennessy/	
Date:	05/20/2010	

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004210 FRAME: 0060 OP \$40.00 7611872

900162728

source=Signed US Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004210 FRAME: 0061

## TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective April 16, 2010, between ITRON, INC. (the "Assignor") of 2111 North Molter Road, Liberty Lake, WA 99019, United States of America, and MCKINSTRY ESSENTION, INC. (the "Assignee") of 5005 3rd Avenue South, Seattle, WA 98134, United States of America.

For good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby absolutely assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the following trade-mark:

United States Application	Trade-mark
No.	
76/118,728	EEM SUITE

together with all trade-mark applications and registrations for the mark, the portion of the business to which the mark pertains, benefit of any use of the marks, all goodwill relating to the marks, and the right to sue for and recover for any past infringements thereof.

TO EVIDENCE THEIR AGREEMENT each of the parties has executed this Assignment as of the date of this Assignment.

ITRON, INC.

RECORDED: 05/20/2010

Authorized Signatory

Name: DAN EITEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 004210 FRAME: 0062